3.0SMCJ13(C)AQ – 3.0SMCJ36(C)AQ
Document number: DS40742 Rev. 4 - 2
1 of 5
June 2022
© Diodes Incorporated
3.0SMCJ13(C)AQ - 3.0SMCJ36(C)AQ
3000W SURFACE MOUNT AUTOMOTIVE TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

 Lead-Free Plating (Matte Tin Finish)
Weight: 0.21 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Part Number Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
3.0SMCJXX(C)AQ-13* SMC 3000 Tape & Reel
*x = Device Voltage, e.g., 3.0SMCJ14AQ-13-F.
Notes: 1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant. All applicable RoHS exemptions applied.
 2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
    Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
    <1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
Top View Bottom View
XXX = Product Type Marking Code
(See Electrical Characteristics Table)
       = Manufacturers’ Marking
YWW = Date Code Marking
Y = Last Digit of Year (ex: 2 for 2022)
WW = Week Code (01 to 53)
Bi-Directional Device
  YWW
xxx
Cathode Band for Uni-
Directional Device
 Green
YWW
XXX
YWW
XXX
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
3.0SMCJ13(C)AQ – 3.0SMCJ36(C)AQ
Document number: DS40742 Rev. 4 - 2
2 of 5
June 2022

@ VRWM
Max
Clamping
Voltage
@ IPP
(Note 11)
Max Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP
Typical Total
Capacitance
(Note 10)
Marking Code
(Note 9) VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT(mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A) CT (pF) Un- Bi-
3.0SMCJ13(C)AQ 13.0 14.40 15.9 1.0 5.0 21.5 139.5 8000 HEG DED
3.0SMCJ14AQ 14.0 15.60 17.2 1.0 5.0 23.2 129.3 7000 HEK --
3.0SMCJ20AQ 20.0 22.20 24.5 1.0 5.0 32.4 92.6 6500 HEV --
3.0SMCJ22AQ 22.0 24.40 27.0 1.0 5.0 35.5 84.5 6000 HEX --
3.0SMCJ24AQ 24.0 26.70 29.5 1.0 5.0 38.9 77.1 6000 HEZ --
3.0SMCJ26AQ 26.0 28.90 31.9 1.0 5.0 42.1 71.3 6000 HFE --
3.0SMCJ28AQ 28.0 31.10 34.4 1.0 5.0 45.4 66.1 6000 HFG --
3.0SMCJ30AQ 30.0 33.30 36.8 1.0 5.0 48.4 62.0 6000 HFK --
3.0SMCJ33(C)AQ 33.0 36.70 40.6 1.0 5.0 53.3 56.3 6000 HFM DFM
3.0SMCJ36(C)AQ 36.0 40.00 44.2 1.0 5.0 58.1 51.6 6000 HFP DFP
Notes: 5. Non-repetitive current pulse per Figure 4 and derated above TA = +25°C per Figure 1.
6. Mounted on 8.00mm
2
 (0.013mm thick) land areas.